
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2464
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
HERITAGE STATIONS
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether with a view to maintain the historical character of certain railway stations, the Railways have decided to declare them as Heritage Stations; and

(b) if so, the names of such stations alongwith amount earmarked or spent on these stations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) In order to maintain historical character of old Railway Stations having good architectural features, guidelines have been circulated to Zonal Railways.
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